
SI No. Name & Address Mode Of Sanction Amount Date

1

Basanta kumar Behera              

S/o-Gangadhar Behera,                     

At-Jhintisasan, Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 27.04.2017

2

S.K karamat Alli                        

S/o-S.k wahid Alli,                              

At-Ardilo, Po/PS-Balianta

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 31.05.2017

3

Mala Bhoi                                    

W/o-Kuna Bhoi,                                         

At-Paribushandpur,          

Balianta                          

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 20.07.2017

4

Sukanti Sethi                                

D/o-Musue sethi,                   

At/Po-Balakati,                              

Ps-Balianta,Khordha                          

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000 20.07.2017

5

Snehalata Behera                    

W/o-Basanta Kumar 

Behera,                                           

At/Po-Jhinisasana,                       

Ps-Balianta,Khordha              

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.08.2017

6

Santosh Naik                            

S/o-late siba Naik,                          

At-Bagalpur,                                           

Po-Turintim,                                            

Ps-Balianta,Khordha                        

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 09.08.2017

7

Basanat Kumar Behera               

S/o-Gandharba Behera,                        

At/Po-Jhintsasan,                               

Ps-Balianta,Khordha                     

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 09.08.2017

8

Surendra Mallick                     

S/o-Late Sana Mallick,               

At-

Dandilo,Brahmanasaragi, 

Khordha               

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 26.10.2017

9

Monalisha Sahoo                          

D/o-Tuna sahoo,                        

At-Tandilo,                                  

Ps-Balianta,                         

Khordha                 

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 18.11.2017

10

Basanti Parida                        

D/o-Late lokanatha 

Parida,kakarudrapur,ps-

Balianta,khordha             

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 12.12.2017

Tahasil Wise All Data of CMRF, SDRF & Ex-gratia for the year 2017-18

BALIANTA

Amount sanctioned from Collector CMRF to Balianta Tahasil



11

Shantilata Naik                             

W/o-Bharat Nayak,                      

At-Bodhakhandi Sahi 

Melak, Ps-

Balipatna,Khordha                                       

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 05.02.2018

12

Arnapurna Das                          

W/o-Ghanashyama Das,              

At-Nuapataana,                        

Po-Pratapsasan,                          

Ps-Balianta,Khordha                                

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 22.02.2018

13

Bijay Kumar Sahoo             

S/o-Arakhita Sahoo,                    

At-Balakati,Ps-Balianta, 

Khordha                          

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 22.02.2018

14

Sri Prafulla satapathy                    

S/o-Late Agadhu 

Satapathy,At-

Pratapsasana,Ps/Tah-

Balianta                      

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.03.2018

147000

1

Ugrasen sahoo                           

S/o-Ratnkar Sahoo,                                       

At/Po-Baincha,                                              

Ps-Balianta,Khordha

Govt CMRF 100000 13.04.2017

2

Kabita sahoo                              

D/o-Ugrasen sahoo                                    

At/Po-Baincha,                                                    

Ps-Balianta,khordha

Govt CMRF 55000 13.04.2017

3

Sidheswar sahoo                         

S/o-Satyabadi Sahoo.                                    

Vill-PuranPradhan,Po-

Sisilo,                    Ps-

Balianta                  

Govt CMRF 45000 05.05.2017

4

Balaram swain                             

S/o-Ratnakar swain,                                    

Vill-Budhipada,                                             

Po-Sisilo,Ps-balianta       

Govt CMRF 65000 05.05.2017

5

Late Benudhar Bhoi                      

S/o-Dhobai Bhoi,                                      

Vill-Kuncha Pada,                                   

Po-Banamalipur,Ps-

Balipatana                   

Govt CMRF 500000 06.05.2017

6

Tulalata Pradhan                        

w/o-late Debendra  Pradhan,                                     

At-Gohal,Ps-Balianta              

Govt CMRF 95000 27.06.2017

Amount Sanctioned From Govt. CMRF of Balianta Tahasil

Total



7

Tanu Behera                                 

W/o-Krushna behera,At/po-

Benipur,Ps-

Baliants,khordha       

Govt CMRF 75000 27.10.2017

8

Basanta Kumar Sahoo                

S/o-Late narayan Sahoo,At-

Paras Patna,Po-BalakatiPs-

Balianta,Khordha        

Govt CMRF 60000 18.11.2017

9

Subash chandra Panda                  

S/o-Brundaban Panda,At-

Purunasasan,Po-Sisilo,Ps-

Balianta,Khordha         

Govt CMRF 50000 22.11.2017

10

Debananda Sahoo                     

s/o-Prahallad sahoo,at/po-

Benupur,Ps-

Balianta,khordha                  

Govt CMRF 55000 08.12.2017

11

Sarat Chandra Muduli                 

S/o-Paramanada 

Muduli,At/po-Jhintsasan,Ps-

Balipatana,Khordha

Govt CMRF 15000 23.12.2017

12

Sanatan sahoo                                

S/o-Mandar sahoo,At-

kendurilo,po-Pratappur,Ps-

Balianta,khordha

Govt CMRF 35000 23.12.2017

13

Manoj Kumar sahoo                  

S/o-Bishnu ch.sahoo,At-

Rathijema,Po-Balakati,Ps-

Balianta,Khordha              

Govt CMRF 15000 16.01.2018

14

Keshoremohan Sahoo                  

S/o-Late Dibakar sahoo,                                    

At-Bainchua Nagar Sahi,                                         

Po-Bainchua,PS-Balianta          

Govt CMRF 15000 03.02.2018

TOTAL 1180000

SI No. Name & Address Mode Of Sanction Amount Date

1

Santosh Mallik,                S/o-

Ramesh ch. Mallik,  At-

Rajos,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

2

Pabitra Kumar Bhoi,          

S/o-Purusottam Bhoi,                

At-Saripur,                                     

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 22.04.2017

Amount sanctioned from Collector CMRF to Balianta Tahasil

BALIPATNA



3

Kailash Ch. Pal,          S/o-

Late Kanduri pal,At-

Palasahi,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 20.04.2017

4
Ratnakar Sahoo,         S/o-

Bairagi Sahoo,At-Nareda,

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 20.04.2017

5

Swagta Kumar swain, S/o-

Brajabandhu Swain,At-

Pabagha,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.04.2017

6

Rita Bhoi,                  w/o-

Rama Bhoi,At-

Basantamala,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 20.04.2017

7

Ratikanta sahoo,             S/o-

Harihar Sahoo,At-

Rarada,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 20.04.2017

8

Balram Swain,            S/o-

Sudam Swain,At-

Pubagede,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.04.2017

9

Bidya Bhusan Swain,   S/o-

Sudam Swain,At-

Pubagede,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.04.2017

10

Lokanth Nayak,          S/o-

Uttam Nayak,At-Deuli 

pokhari,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.04.2017

11

Sarbeswar swain,              

S/o-Gadadhara Swain,At-

Rarthapur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 20.04.2017

12

Nayame Nayak,         w/o-

Santosh Nayak,At-

Bagheipur,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.04.2017

13

Dhula Bhoi,                 S/o-

Narendra Bhoi,At-Sarat 

Sasan,Po-Charahat,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 01.05.2017

14

Ajay Kumar Behera,    S/o-

Ghanasyama Behera,at-

Marthapur,po-Bhararagar,Ps-

Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 02.05.2017

15

Manorama Panda,      D/o-

Late Jagannath Panda,At-

Bhairpur,Po-

Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 02.05.2017

16

Soudamini Patel,                 

W/o-Charan Patel,At/po-

Nariso,Ps-Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.05.2017



17

Santosh Nayak,          S/o-

Siba Nayak,At-bagalpur,Po-

Athentaru,Ps-

Balipatna,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 01.06.2017

18

Kanak Mallick,                   

W/o-Kanhu Mallick,                     

At-Mukundaadarpur, 

Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 11.07.2017

19

Soudamini Patel,               

W/o-Charan Patel,                     

At/po-Nanisi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 04.07.2017

20

Anita Pradhan,                       

w/o-Panchanan Pradhan,                          

At-Sorana,                                      

Po-Biswalpada,                             

Ps-Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 30.06.2017

21

Govinda Barik,                    

S/o-Late Bhramar Barik,                         

At-Biswanthpur,                              

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 09.08.2017

22

Smt. Geli Bhoi,                       

W/o-Jagannath Bhoi,                      

At-Ssamudhi,                                      

Po-Bhanagadabadi,                          

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 05.09.2017

23

Susanta Kumar Swain,        

S/o-Brajabandhu swain,                     

At-Pubasda,                                          

Po-Raghughosada,                               

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 05.09.2017

24

Akshya Mallick,                    

S/o-Kumar mallick,                    

At-Sodua,                                   

Po-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 26.09.2017

25

Geetanjali Dash,                      

S/o-Ratiakanta Dash,                     

At-Sanamachhapur,                      

Po-Dalakasoti,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.10.2017

26

Bidyut bhusan swain,                

S/o-Banka Bihari swain,At-

Turintia,Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 09.10.2017

27

Ramesh Ch. Majhi,               

S/o-Kanduri Majhi,                          

At-Bhairapur,Po-Rajas,                   

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 27.10.2017



28

Dhula Bhoi,                            

S/o-Narendra Bhoi,                  

At-Sarat Sasan,                        

Po-Charahat,Balipatna

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 10.11.2017

29

Rasan Bibi,                           

W/o-Maturu Khan,                      

At-Barahalsahi Basti,                      

Po-Palasahi,G.P-Rajas,            

Ps-Balipatna,Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 13.11.2017

30

Hasina Bitri,                                 

W/o-Kalo Khan,                        

At-Barahal,Po-Pallasahi,           

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 05.12.2017

31

Latika Dash,                                           

W/o-Bharat Dash,                         

At-Mathasahi,Nuapada,                          

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 01.12.2017

32

Golak Bihari barik,                     

S/o-Bhima barik,At-

Bharatpatana,po-padmapur,Ps-

Balipatna,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 16.12.2017

33

Supriya rout,                D/o-

Giridhari rout,At-

Balikudapatna,Po-

banamalipur,Ps-

balipatna,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.12.2017

34

Budhinath sahani,                   

S/o-Kumar sahani,At-

Sumanpradhan,Po-

Bisiwalipada,Ps-

Balipatna,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.12.2017

35

Krushna Ch. ray ,                  

S/o-Brajabandhu Ray,At-

kulintiragram,po-Chanahel,ps-

Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 28.12.2017

36

Manorama Jena,                      

W/o-Srinivas jena,At-

Bharatkera,po-Pampala,Ps-

Balipatna,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.01.2018

37

Prabhat Kumar Swain,                

S/o-Purusottam Swain,                

At-Taraboi,Ps-Balipatna, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 03.02.2018



38

Brajaraj Singhdeo,                     

S/o-Padmanav Jena,                  

At-Gadabiswanathpur,                     

Po-Biswanathpur,                               

Ps-Balipatna,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 07.02.2018

39

Kailash Chandra Sahu,                

S/o-Kartika Sahu,                          

At-Patitapaban Patana,                     

Po-Bhkarsahi,Ps-Balipatna, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 07.02.2018

40

Shyamasundar Behera,              

S/o-Jadumani Bhoi,                     

At-Raghuaghorada,                     

Po-Guapur,Ps-Balipatna, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 22.02.2018

285000

1

Padmanav Jena,                   

S/o-late Rangali Jena,                           

At/Po-Deulidharpur,                                            

Ps-Balipatana

Govt CMRF 25000 15.07.2017

2

Brundaban Patra,                              

S/o-Debaraj patra,At-

Godachari panda,po-

Banamalipur, Balipatna

Govt CMRF 75000 30.08.2017

3

Chikun behera,                    

S/o-Bipin behera,At-Sodua,                     

Po-Dalakasoti,Ps-Balipatna

Govt CMRF 35000 30.08.2017

4

Rajat Kumar Dutta,                

s/o-Upendranath dutta,At-

Paschima khanda,po-badala 

sasan,Ps-Balipatana,Dist-

khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 11.09.2017

5

Sukanta Chandra 

Sathapathy, S/o-Suryamani 

sathapthy,At/po-Tikinitira,ps-

Balipatna,Khordha

Govt CMRF 95000 23.09.2017

6

Bishnu Kumar dash,                             

S/o-Late Chandramani 

dash,At-Badalasasan,Ps-

Balipatana,Khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 27.01.2018

7

Prabhat Kumar Swain,                 

S/o-Parsuram Swain,                              

At-Taraboi,Po-Chanahat,                       

Ps-Baliptna,Khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 14.03.2018

Total

Amount sanctioned from Govt. CMRF to Balipatna Tahasil



8

Rabindra Sahoo,                  

S/o-Gopinath Sahoo,                           

At-Pradhan Patna,                                       

Po-Banamalipur,Ps-Balipatna, 

Khordha

Govt CMRF 15000 21.03.2018

430000

1

Prafulla Kumar Swain                  

S/o- Late Sudam Swain,               

At-Sarat Samil Jagiir,                         

PS-Balipatna

Ex- Gratia 400000
              

20.05.2017

2

Manju Sahoo                    

(Aged-65yrs)     W/o-Jayaram 

Sahoo,At-Bandihapatna,Po-

Banamalipur, 

Ex- Gratia 400000
               

23.10.2017

3

01-Cow shed of Bidyadhar 

Swain,                         01-

Sheep of Gagan Ch. Nayak                   

At-Prataprudrapur,Po-

Banamalipur,Ps-

Balipatna,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 33000

               

25.11.2017/       

29.11.2017

833000

52 Babaji Bhoi of Bagalpur Fire Accident 30000  2.2.17

TOTAL 3126000

1

Dilip Kumar Behera,                         

S/o-Kanduri Behera,                      

At/po-Sishupalagarh,      

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.04.2017

2

Keshab ch. Pagad,                                       

S/o-Late Samnta Pagad,                  

At-plot no-A/2,                  

Vedanta Office,                     

Unit-iv,Shashtrinagar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 13.04.2017

3

Urmila Mishra,                            

w/o-Prasanna Mishra ,At-OM-

77B,Jagannath Ashram,Bark 

Colony,Badagada brit 

Colony,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.05.2017

4

Bapi Mohapatra,                

S/o-Sibasa mohapatra,At/po-

Darthenga,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 01.06.2017

BHUBANESWAR

Total

Total

Amount sanctioned from SDRF Ex-gratia of Balipatna Tahasil



5

Hansh Behera,       

Sikharchandi ,near RCM 

Jagannatha 

temple,bhubanwswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
30000 26.05.2017

6

Kuni Sharma,                      

W/o-Ranjilal Sharma,At-

Jokaland,bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
7000 06.06.2017

7

Mukesh kumar Nayak,   S/o-

Gokula Nayak,                      

At-Gauri Nagar,                

Lane No-12,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 22.06.2017

8

Ashok Jena,                   S/o-

Late Dhusa jena,                    

At/Po-Kalarahangi,                  

Ward no-12,Manheswar,      

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 22.06.2017

9

Sri J Dhanraj,               S/o-

sri j. Dharmaraj,                       

At/Po-Gurujanga,  Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
31400 07.07.2017

10

Dinabandhu Baghasingh,                 

S/o-Dibyasingh Baghasingh,                                          

At-Jajhargarh,                                       

Po-Daruthenga,                                

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

11

Jhura Barik,                       

W/o-Patitapabana Barik,                     

At-Sabanagar Basti,                    

Dumduma,Bhuabneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

12

Abhimanyu Panda,      S/o- 

Surendranath Panda,                                      

At- Harekrushna 

Nagarmsaileshree vihar,        

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

13

Kumari Lenka,             W/o-

Tulu Lenka,                           

At-Bhgatpur,Jokalard,                           

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

14

Tulasi Sethi,                W/o-

Golam Sthi,At-

Patharapur,Chandu,      

Bhubaneswar,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 10.08.2017

15

Ashish Kumar Das,          S/o-

Late Jagat Kishore Das,            

At-Flat No.005,1st 

floor,vandana Apartment,              

Vivekanada Marg,,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 19.08.2017



16

Sankarsan Das,                  

S/o-Banambar Das,                                   

At-Talamali Sahi,                     

Po/Ps-Laxmisagar,                            

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 28.08.2017

17

Dillip Kumar Behera,           

S/o-Late Kandu Behera,                  

At-Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 29.08.2017

18

Smt. Golap Behera,                   

W/o-Rabindra Behera,                        

At-Bhimatangibehera sahi 

Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 15.09.2017

19

Smt. Jena champati,                     

W/o-Late kailash Champati,                           

At-Ghangapatna,                              

Ps-Chandaka,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.09.17

20

Pravas Bhoi,                      S/o-

Late Kanhei Bhoi,                   

At-Panchaplli,                            

Po-Retanga,                               

Ps-Airfield,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 15.09.17

21

Sarbeswar Mohapatra,       

S/o-Narasingha Mohapatra, At-

Chanagiri,Ps-Jankia,   A/P-

Gandamunda,                  Po/Ps-

Khandagiri,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.10.2017

22

Subhadra Sahoo,                   

W/o-Artabandhu Sahoo,              

At-Plot no-539, Sabarsahi, 

Nayapali,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 26.10.2017

23

G.Santosh,                           

W/o-G.Iswar Rao,                   

At-Loco Colony Near 

Bhagabati Temple,Jatni             

(As Per Request of 

BDO,Bhubaneswar)

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 27.10.17

24

Pravas Bhoi,                  S/O-

Late Kanhei Bhoi,             At-

Panchaplli,                               

Po-Retanga,                                

Ps-Airfield,Bhubaneswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 15.09.2017

25

Smt.Sasmita Barik,                 

W/o-Nirmalaenda Barik,              

At-Ramsinghpur,                      

Po-Sarakantara,                       

Ps-Khandagiri,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 17.11.2017



26

Gokulananda Sethi,                

S/o-Late Krushna Sethi,              

At-Paikaraypur,Via-Janla,    

Ps-Chandaka,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 14.12.2017

27

Prashanta Kumar Dash,     

S/o-Bharat chandra Dash,       

At-Mathasahi,Po-Nuapada,                       

PS-Balipatna, Khordha.

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.11.2017

266400

1

Duryodhan Sahoo,                     

S/o-Late charana sahoo,            

Plot no-535,                                                

Saheed Nagar,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 40000 13.04.2017

2

Bimal Sahoo,                    S/o-

Judhistira sahoo,                                

At-Raghunath marg,                                        

Po-Dumuduma H.B,                                           

Ps-Khandagiri,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 100000 05.05.2017

3

Netra nanda Giri,       S/o-

Radhakanta Giri,                                

At-Tankapani Road,                            

Po/Ps-Badagada,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 50000 05.05.2017

4

Late Rohit Kumar 

Pradhan,                   S/o-

Purna ch. Pradhan,                              

H/o-rekha Pradhan,                                    

AT- Near OUAT ,Unit-

8,Gopabandhu 

Marg,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 500000 06.05.2017

5

Dipti Ranjan Mohanty, F/o-

Maheswar Mohanty,                

At-MIA-1,4/a,BDA colony,                      

C.S Pur,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 100000 12.05.2017

6

Bishnuprasad Mohanty,     

S/o-Late Kishore ch. 

Mohanty,              At-Plot no-

71,unit-6,ganganagar,Po-

OUAT Campus,    

Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 100000 12.05.2017

Total



7

Sanghamitra Mohanty, W/o-

Bishnuprasad Mohanty,                 

At-Plot no-71,unit-

6,ganganagar,      Po-OUAT 

Campus,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 60000 12.05.2017

8

Subhasis Samal,         S/o-

Pramod samal,                                      

At-Rainchikhal,                                   

Po-BJB nagar,Bhubansewar

Govt CMRF 20000 01.06.2017

9

Romas Ranjan Khuntia, 

Advocate, Bhubaneswar,BAR 

plot no-48,Sheshrinagar

Govt CMRF 200000 01.06.2017

10

Ajit Kumar Malik,  S/o-

Duryodhan Malik,At/Po-BJB 

Nagar,Ps-Badagada

Govt CMRF 75000 07.06.2017

11

Saudamini Pattanaik, W/o-

Krushna ch.pattnaik,               

Soudanagar beeti,IRC 

village,Nayapali

Govt CMRF 35000 07.06.2017

12

Kumudini Nayak,  W/o-

Prasanta kumar Nayak,      

At/Po-Bomikhal,Mancheswar

Govt CMRF 45000 07.06.2017

13

Pradeep Kumar Pattanaik, 

S/o-Prafulla Kumar Pattnaik,                 

At/Po-Malipada,chandaka

Govt CMRF 100000 07.06.2017

14

Urmila Sahoo,  W/o-Ramesh 

Kumar Sahoo,                  At-

Ragumatia,Po-VSS 

Nagar,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 20000 27.06.2017

15

Bhubananda Behera, S/o-

Sudarsana Behera,                              

At-Jaypur,Po-Itipur,                             

Ps-Mahuli,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 75000 27.06.2017

16

Santosh Dash, S/o-Santanu 

Kumar Dash,                        

Plot no-A/20,Nageswar 

Temple, Po-Old Town 

,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 35000 27.06.2017



17

Basanti Sahoo, W/o-Purna 

Ch. Sahoo,                               

At-Rahisekhol,                                            

Po-BJBnagar,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 30000 27.06.2017

18

Bata Paikray,                             

S/o-late Nibas Paikray,                               

At-Baramunda,Po-Delta 

Colony,Ps-Khandagiri

Govt CMRF 80000 15.07.2017

19

Bibhuti Bhusan mohanty,             

S/o-Abhay ch.Mohanty,                      

At-L/B-189,Phase-ii,laxmi 

Sagar

Govt CMRF 35000 19.07.2017

20

Gitanjali Rout,                       

w/o-Siba Rout,                                            

At/Po-Raghunathpur,                             

Ps-Nandanakanana

Govt CMRF 30000 19.07.2017

21

Hemalata Palei,                           

W/o-Pramod kumar palei,                             

At-House no.1103,Sibanagar, 

Tankapani road,Po/ps-

Badapali, Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 50000 22.07.2017

22

Satyabhama Jena,                       

W/o- Harihar jena,At-

Kukudaghai palai,Po-Itipur,Ps-

Dhauli,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 10000 22.07.2017

23

Narayan Naik,                        

S/o-late Arun naik,LIG-

678/688 sector-

3,Niladrivihar,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 75000 30.08.2017

24

Jadumani sahoo,                           

S/o-laxman sahoo,plot no-

903,Shastrinagar,Bhuabanesw

ar

Govt CMRF 45000 30.08.2017

25

Subhash ch Pradhan,                  

S/o-Suvendra Pradhan,                                    

At-Bomikhal Camal road,                                   

Po-rasulgarh,ps-laxmisagar, 

Bhuabneswar

Govt CMRF 45000 30.08.2017

26

Brundaban nath Sharma,              

S/o-Nadia sharma,                                      

At-Mahishkal,BJB nagar,                              

Po-BJB nagar,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 45000 30.08.2017



27

Tanmaya ranjan Baral ,       

S/o-Kunjabihari baral,                                

At-Dihapur,Po-Itipur,                                            

Ps-Dhauli,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 75000 30.08.2017

28

Muralidhar Gouda,             S/o-

Bauribandhu Gouda,                                  

At-Chasasahi,OUAT 

campus,delta,Po-Delta,                                  

Ps-Khandagiri,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 55000 11.09.2017

29

Swyamprava Patra,                        

D/o-Babula Patra,                                   

At-Plot no-251,Bharatpur,                              

Po-Bharatpur,Ps-Khandagiri, 

Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 20000 11.09.2017

30

Satyabrata Pattnaik,               

Who died due to collapse of 

flyover bridge at Bomikhal 

report of sub 

collector,bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 500000 18.09.2017

31

Satyapriya Das,                  

W/o-Santosh kumar 

das,plotno.A/20 Nageswar 

tangi,po-old town Ps-

Lingaraj,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 35000 23.09.2017

32

Santosh Kumar dash,                   

s/o-Santanu kumar Dash,At/po-

BJB nagar,Ps-Badagada-

Govt CMRF 65000 23.09.2017

33

Debashish Rath,                       

S/o-Hemanta kumar 

rath,At/po-A/l-

133,Bhimatangi,H.B 

colony,Khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 23.09.2017

34

S.k Rehman,                        

S/o-Late S.k Nahasat,at-

Kapilaprasad,Azad nagar,po-

Old town,Ps-

Airfield,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 5000 10.10.2017

35

Khalil khan,                                    

S/o-Habu khan,At-Azad 

nagar,Po-Sundarpur,Ps-

Airfeild,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 50000 10.10.2017

36

Balram baral,                            

S/o-Lingraj barala,At-

Kharakia,Baidyanath 

sahi,po/Ps-

Lingraj,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 60000 18.11.2017



37

Santosh kumar Samartha,    

S/o-Siba Ram samartha,At-

jambeswarpatna sahi,old town 

,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 75000 18.11.2017

38

Biranchi Narayan Sarangi,   

S/o-late Bauribandhu 

sarangi,At-Johal,Po-pahal,Ps-

Balianta,khordha

Govt CMRF 55000 22.11.2017

39

Prakash Chandra Sahoo,                        

S/o-Late Indramani sahoo,At-

ray-46-A,Ekammravilla,Po-

IRC Village,Ps-

Nayapali,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 30000 22.11.2017

40

Smt. Lata Ghosh,                             

w/o-Satyajit Ghosh,At-plot no-

30,Budhnagar,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 70000 22.11.2017

41

Mohammed Haids Ali,                    

S/o-Md.Husen Ali,Plot no-

94,cuttack road,Badagarh 

Brit,Chintamaniswar 

area,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 25000 14.12.2017

42

Gyanadepan Dash,               

S/o-Girish ch. Dash,At-

Qrno.2RF-2/23 Flat,Unit-

9,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 15000 16.01.2018

43

Sanjya kumar Panda,             

S/o-Late Bhajaban panda,At-

Kotitirthel Lane,Po-Old 

town,Ps-

Lingaraj,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 10000 16.01.2018

44

Bipin Bihari Pradhan,                              

S/o-Dukhishyama Bihari,                                 

At-Plot no.2337,Banadurga 

Nagar,Joklandi,Khandagiri,         

Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 55000 27.01.2018

45

Jayadev jena,S/o-late Shankar 

Jena,                                At-

Podasahi,Po-Raghunathpur,                         

Ps-Nandakanana

Govt CMRF 30000 27.01.2018



46

Satyabadi Pattnaik,S/o-Arun 

Kumar Pattnaik,                        

At/po-patia,PS-C.S Pur, 

Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 35000 27.01.2018

47

Santosh kumar sethi, S/o- 

Nabin sethi,                                         

At/po-Bharatpur,                                               

PS-Khandagiri,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 10000 15.02.2018

48

Shantilata Routray, w/o-Late 

Narasingh Raoutray,                        

At-Plot no-761.GGp Colony,                        

Po-Rasulgarh,Ps-Mancheswar

Govt CMRF 75000 15.02.2018

49

Santosh Kumar Samartha,S/o-

Sibaram samartha,                                    

At-jambeswar patna sahi,Old 

Town,Bhubnaeswar

Govt CMRF 50000 24.02.2018

50

Arun Kumar nanda,S/o-Late 

Baikunthanath Nanda,                     

At-Sundarpada Nanda Sahi,                         

Po-Oldtown,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 45000 24.02.2018

51

Subhadra Patra, W/o-Late 

Surendranath patra,    plot 

no.1103,Siba Nagar,                   

Tankapani Road,Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 45000 24.02.2018

52

Sanatan Parida,S/o-Late Fakir 

Parida,                       At/Po-

Sundarpada,                                 

Ps-Airfield,Dist-Khordha

Govt CMRF 35000 14.03.2018

53

Sri Amiya Ranjan 

Bharimal,S/o-Mahesh kumar 

Bharimal,              At-

Mahura,PS-Tamando, 

Bhubaneswar

Govt CMRF 200000 21.03.2018

3800000

1

Gagan Pal Singh             

(Aged40yrs)                                  

Bhubaneswari 

Colony,laxmisagar, 

Ex- Gratia 2000000 26.12.2017

2
Kailash Champia, Aged 

55Yrs.        At-Gangapatna
Ex- Gratia 400000 01.11.2017

Total



3

Mahendra Bhoi                                

S/o-Diga Bhoi,At-

Ramasinghpur,Ps-

Khandagiri,Khordha                            

Ex- Gratia 400000
                  

23.10.2017

4

Miss Subhasmita Nayak               

D/o-Gagan Nayak,At-

Aiginia,Ps-

Khandagiri,Khordha                   

Ex- Gratia 400000
             

23.10.2017

5

Sri Mithun Senapati                         

S/o-Dhurba Senaapti,At-

Marichika,Po-Dadha,PS-

Nandanakanana Bhubaneswar              

Ex- Gratia 400000
                

21.11.2017

6
Gagan Pal Singh             

(Aged40yrs)
Fire Accident 2000000

        

26.12.2017

7 Bhabana Singh Fire Accident 400000  28.12.17

8 Gaganpal singh Fire Accident 400000  28.12.17

9 Suhabi Singh Fire Accident 400000  28.12.17

10 Raveer singh Fire Accident 400000  28.12.17

11 Khusi das @ Tanu das Fire Accident 400000  28.12.17

7600000

1

Purna ch. Kandu,                         

S/o-Aparti Kandu,                    

At-Dhaulimuhan,                           

Po-Brajamohanpur, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.04.2017

2

Kailash Behera,                                   

S/o-Budhanath Behera,              

At/Po-Dhaulimuhan, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.04.2017

3

Tutu Das,                                              

S/o-Late Laxmidhar Das,                           

At-Gurujanga                            

Tangi Sahi,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

4

Pradip Nayak,                                    

S/o-Hari Nayak,                   

At/Po-Golobai,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

5

Renu Parida,                                  

w/o-Parsuram parida,                     

At/po-Bangida,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 13.04.2017

6

Kabita Baliarsingh,                      

W/o-Sakauta Baliarsingh,                     

At-Likisaw Nagar,                          

Po-Gurujanga,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 13.04.2017

Total

KHORDHA



7

Raghunath Mohan,                            

S/o-Late jaganatha Mohanty,                                      

Barunei Sahi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 13.04.2017

8

Segir Ahmed Khan,                              

S/o-Mubarak Ahemad Khan, 

At/Po-Keranga

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 24.04.2017

9

Dukhishyam Dalei,               

S/o-Subal Dalei,At-

Deulatangi,Po-

Dadhimachagadia,PS/Dist-

khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 31.05.2017

10

Gobinda Behera,                              

S/o-Murali behera,At/po-

Baniatangi,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 17.06.2017

11

Pradeep Kumar 

Srichandan,                    S/o-

Late Baidyanath Srichandan,                                     

At-Mundamba,                       

Po/Ps-jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 10.07.2017

12

Dali Patra,                             

W/o-Budhan Patra,                      

At- Docotor Sahi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

13

Murali Kumar Jena,                      

S/o-Chakradhar Jena,                 

At- Jayamangal,                        

Po-Sarua,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 27.07.2017

14

Adhikari Mohapatra,           

S/o-Sadasiv Mohapatra,               

At-Bhogapur,                                

Po-Adapada,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

15

Sabita Pattnaik,                   

W/o-Biranchi Narayan 

Pattnaik,                                           

At-Bhaliabadi Jena sahi,                 

Po-Pallahata,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000 20.07.2017

16

Mithun Behera,                     

S/o-Mohandi Behera,                  

At-Kaimatia,                                    

Po-Brajandhapur,                            

Dhaulimuha,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.07.2017



17

Gopinath Ranasingh,               

S/o-Late Bairagi Ranasingh,                                           

At-Kurmpada,                                         

Po-Hadapada,                                        

Ps- Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.08.2017

18

Smt. Arjuna Khuntia,                    

W/o-Srinivas Khuntia,                     

At-Lekhanpur,                                       

Po-Raipur,                                                  

Ps-Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.08.2017

19

Rajendra Sahoo,                                

S/o-Bhagelu Sahoo,                          

At-Harachandra,                            

Ps-Panapur kariad,                       

Dist-Mujafarpur,Bihar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 31.07.2017

20

Santosh Kumar Pattnaik,                           

S/o-Nikunja Kishore Pattnaik,                                          

At-Doctore Sahi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.08.2017

21

Raghunath Baral,                

S/o- Late Ramachandra Baral,                                                              

At/Po-Palla,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 09.08.2017

22

Sarbeswar Pradhan,              

S/o-Binod Pradhan,                           

At-Jariput Chotaraypur,               

Po-Gudum,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 19.08.2017

23

Gayadhar Bhoi,                           

S/o-Kumar Bhoi,                                 

At-Kaimalin,                                        

Po-Brajamohanpur,                     

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 08.08.2017

24

Smt. Sobha Behera,                    

W/o-Pravakar Behera,                      

At-Kaimatia,        

Brajamohanpur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 16.08.2017

25

Ram Nayak,                                      

S/o-Late Subal Nayak,                       

At-Baniatangi,                                            

Po-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000 03.08.2017

26

Khageswar Kandi,               

S/o-Late Baman Kandi,                      

At-Baniatangi,                                    

Po-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.08.2017



27

Manju Naik,                                    

W/o-Deba Naik,                               

At/Po-Baniatangi,Khordha 

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.09.2017

28

Smt. Sashi Behera,                    

W/o-Arata Behera,                             

At-Gunthuni,Po-Golabai 

sasn,Ps-Jankia ,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
8000 05.09.2017

29

Sailabala rout,                          

W/o-Sukumar rout,                            

At-Paikitigiria,                        

Ps/Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 15.09.2017

30

Shri Duryodhan Jena,                       

S/o-Kulamani Jena,                      

At-Makundaprasda,                 

Po/Ps-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 14.09.2017

31

Biswanath Mohanty and 

Raghunath Mohanty,                             

At-Barunei Sahi, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000

32

Susama Behera,                                     

D/o-Late Maguni Behera,                     

At-Muktapur,                    

Ps/Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000

33

Sri Jitendra Kumar Baral,                         

S/o-Upendra Baral,                       

At-Srichandanpur,                          

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3500

34

Sri Karunakar Behera,                      

S/o-Kabir Behera,                             

At-Deulitangi,                                

Po-Dadhimachagadia,                            

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000

35

Sri Prakash Swain,                              

S/o-Bhikari Swain,                        

At-Sanapalla,                                 

Po-Pallahata,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000

36

Mamina Dehuri,                  

W/o-Trinath Dehury,                     

At-Konarka Nagar,                          

Po-Pallahata,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000

37

Laxmikanta Dash,                

S/o-Late Kasimath Dash,                      

At- Doctor Lane,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.10.2017

38
 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 31.10.2017

39
 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.11.2017

Natabar Pradhan,                  

S/o-Sudarsana Pradhan,              

At-Kumarbasta,                  

Ps/Dist-Khordha

18.09.2017

16.09.2017



41

Laxmidhar Bhanja,                

S/o-Ankur Bhanja,                        

At-Baniatangi,                             

Po-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.10.2017

42

Adhikari Mohapatra,                       

S/o-sadasiv Mohapatra,                       

At-Bhajapur,Po-Narangarh, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 31.10.2017

43

Saban Khan,                                           

S/o-yusuf Khan,                                       

At/Po-Sardhpur,                                       

Ps/Dist-khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 31.10.2017

44

Pradeep Pradhan,                             

S/o-Harihara Pradhan,                      

At-Jajharsingh,Khordha ward 

no-20.Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 01.11.2017

45

Ganesh Sethi,                                       

S/o-Manguli Sethi,                     

At-Damanbhuin, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 01.11.2017

46

Khageswar Kandi,                  

S/o-Bamana Kandi,                          

At-Baniatangi,                                  

Po-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 27.10.2017

47

Pravasini Dey,                     

D/o-Sankar Das,                            

At-Baniatangi,                            

Po-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 21.10.2017

48

Geetanjali Dalai,                 

D/o-Dharanidhar Dalai,                

At-Pubusahi,                                

Po-Khordha,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 24.10.2017

49

Udyanath Sahoo,                                        

S/o-Late Krushna Sahoo,                

At-Kantabania,                           

Po-Brajamohanpur, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 26.10.2017

50

Sambhu Behera,                     

S/o-Bhima Behera,                      

At-Kaimatia,                                     

Po-Dhaulimuhan,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 26.10.2017

51

Jogendra Khatei,                            

S/o-rajan khatei,                           

At-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 26.10.2017

52

Sudarsana Sahoo,                   

S/o-Aintha Sahoo,                     

At/po-Balisahi,                             

Via-Bagheitangi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 26.10.2017



53

Ramesh Rana,                                  

S/o-Sanatan Rana,                     

At-Mallipur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 18.11.2017

54

Pabi Behera,                                 

W/o-Late Yudhistira Behera,     

Gadadwarsahi,ward no-6, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 17.11.2017

55

Kuni Mohanty,                       

At-Samntarapur,               

Po/Ps/Dist- Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 27.11.2017

56

Nirmal Kumar Sahu,              

S/o-Padma ch. Sahu,                       

At-Sumanthpur,                               

Po-Dadhimachhagadia 

,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 15.03.2018

57

Ranjita Rout,                      

W/o-Hrudananda Rout,                   

At-Sriram Nagar,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 17.11.2017

58

Raghunath Ransingh,            

S/o-Kumar Ransingh,                 

At-Hadpada,                             

G.p-Narangarh,                                 

PS-Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.11.2017

59

Dinabandhu Bidhar,                

S/o-Jagannath Pradhan,              

At-Orami,G.p-Narangarh,      

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.11.2017

61

Reena Sethi,                                          

W/o-Krushna Sethi,                   

At-Kamanagar Harijan Sahi,      

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 27.11.2017

62

Prasanta Pradhan,                  

S/o-late Brajakishore 

Pradhan,At-Jakara,Ps-

begunia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 08.12.2017

63

Khageswar Kandi,                 

S/o-Babana kandi,At-

Baniatangi,Po-Bajapur, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 12.12.2017

64

Ganeswar sahoo,                   

S/o-Niasha sahoo,At-

Koksingh<ps/Dist-khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 07.12.2017



65

Raghunath mohanty,              

S/o-Late Jagannath 

Mohanaty,At-

Baruneisahi,Word 

no.13,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.12.2017

66

Domi Jena,                              

W/o-gauranag jena,At-

Chandramapatpur,Po-

Golabai,ps-jankia,Dist-

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 19.02.2018

67

Pradipta kumar sahoo,                 

S/o-Late Lingaraj sahoo,At-

bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.12.2017

68

Biswanath Mohanty ,               

S/o-Late jagannath Mohanty,              

At-Baruneisahi,                              

word no.13,Ps/Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.01.2018

69

Nursingha Maharathi,           

S/o-Purna chandra maharathi,                                     

At-Durgaprasad,                       

Po-Ramachnadi,                           

Ps-Khordha,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 03.01.2018

70

Deba nayak,                          

S/o-Late Nakula Nayak,                       

At-Baniatangi,                            

Po-Bajapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 03.02.2018

71

Niranjana Sethi,                   

S/o-Gati Sethi,                                 

At-Krushnapur,                       

Po-Tajpur,                                         

ps-Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 09.02.2018

73

Alli Baush,                                          

S/o-late S.k Ibrahim Baush,            

At-Jujharsingh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 25.01.2018

74

Gouranga Jena,                      

At-Chandramapatpur,                 

Po-Golabai,Ps-Jankia, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.01.2018

75

Sukamati Bai,                          

W/o-Haluri Mahala,                

At-Gopinath Sahi,                                   

ward no-14,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 03.02.2018



76

Sukumar Rout,                          

S/o-Kalandi Rout,                        

At-Paikitigiria,                             

Po-Tangiapada, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 15.02.2018

77

Dibakar Sahoo,                         

S/o-Natha Sahoo,                      

At-Gurujanga Talasahi, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.02.2018

78

Prafulla Kandi,                    

W/o-Khageswar Kandi,          

At-Baniatangi,Po-Bajapur, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 14.03.2018

79

Smt. Basanti Baral,                      

W/o-Satyapriya Baral,                 

At-Madhupur(Dhaulimuhan),                         

Po-Brajmohanpur, 

Ps/Tahasil/Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.03.2018

80

Sri. Bikram Dihudi,                 

S/o-Hari Dihudi,At-

Beruhan,Ward No.02,Po-

Kalyanpur,Ps/Tah/Dist-

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 02.04.2018

81

Smt. Halu Sethi,                     

W/o-Raula Sethi,At-

Lekhanpur,Po-Raipur,PS-

Jankia,Tah/Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.03.2018

82

Miss. Pravasini  Das,         

D/o-Sankar Das,At-

Bajapur,Po/Ps/Dist-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.03.2018

635500

1

Nanda kishor Dalei,                        

S/o-Bhaskar dalei                                      

Vill-Kuradhamal                                  

Po-Daleiput

Govt CMRF 30000 13.04.2017

2

Karamad Khan,                                  

S/o-Kala khan                                                  

Po-Taratua,Ps/Dist-Khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 13.04.2017

3

Jagadev Sahoo,                                   

S/o-Krushna Ch.Sahoo,                             

At/Po-Kumarbasta,                                 

Ps/Dist-Khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 13.04.2017

Total



4

Srinivas Pradhan,                                   

F/o-Smruti Snihasini Pradhan,           

At-Kuradhamala,                                         

Po-Daleiput

Govt CMRF 60000 05.05.2017

5

Prasana Kumar Badhiari,                       

S/o-late Puruslttam Badiari,                     

At-Dewan Sahi,Gurujanga

Govt CMRF 100000 27.06.2017

6

Santosh kumar Prusty,                   

S/o-Sachidananda 

prusty,At/po-Bagheitangi,Dist-

Khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 01.11.2017

7

Ashish Pattnaik,                     

S/o-manmohan pattnaik,At/po-

narangarh,Ps-jankia,khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 18.11.2017

8

Pravati sahoo,                               

w/o-kulamani Sahoo,                       

At-Balia sahi,                                                 

po-Bagheitangi,Ps/Dist-

Khordha

Govt CMRF 35000 22.11.2017

9

Sunil Kumar Patra,                        

S/o-Prasanna Kumar Patra,                     

At/po-Narangarh,Ps-jankia

Govt CMRF 100000 22.11.2017

10

Ganesh sethi,                              

S/o-Manguli Sethi,At-kuanar 

kali patna,po-Damanbhuia,Ps-

Jankia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 20000 08.12.2017

11

Birendra Kumar sahoo,                     

S/o-late raghunath sahoo,At-

Pubusahi,Olasuni,Po-khordha

Govt CMRF 10000 08.12.2017

12

Sri Bidyadhar champti,                        

At-tentulimula,po-raypur,Ps-

jankia,khordha

Govt CMRF 50000 23.12.2017

13

Priyabrata Pradhan,                       

S/o-Bhimun Pradhan,                                          

At-Khordha Gandhi Padia,                                              

PO/PS-Khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 03.02.2018

14

Jumin Khatun,                             

w/o-Korban Khan,                                             

At/po-Taratua,PS-Khordha

Govt CMRF 25000 15.02.2018



15

Indulata Mohanty,                         

w/o-late Sudarshana Mohanty,                                

At-Kuradhmala,Po-

daleiput,PS/Dist-Khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 15.02.2018

16

Rabindra Sundaray,                                    

S/o-late Rama ch Sundaray,                           

At-Jajharsingh Sundar sahi,                      

Po/Ps-Khordha

Govt CMRF 15000 24.02.2018

17

Sanjeeb Kumar Martha,                        

S/o-Suresh ch.Martha,                                                  

At-Lokeswarpur,Palla,                                 

Po-jaganathapur,Khordha

Govt CMRF 100000 24.02.2018

18

Hadi Khan,                          

S/o-Bana Khan,                              

At/Po-Keranga,Ps/Dist-

Khordha

Govt CMRF 10000 14.03.2018

19

Indra Das ,                                   

W/o-Late Amar Prasad Das,               

At-Kumbilo,Po-

Kerang,Ps/Dist-Khordha

Govt CMRF 10000 21.03.2018

830000

1
Banita Mallick,                               

W/o-Suresh Ch. Mallick
Ex- Gratia 400000

                  

08.09.2017

2

Bhanumati Routray,                                               

W/o-Kailash routray,At-

Mota,PS-Jankia,khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
               

01.12.2017

3

Sakuntala Routray,                               

W/o-Ramesh Routray,At-

Jamukoli,Ps-

Airfield,Jatni,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                 

08.01.2018

4

Bijay Kumar Behera,                    

S/o-Gundicha Behera, At-

Jhinuijhari,Ps/Dist-Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                         

03.10.2017

5

Jogendra Behera,                   

S/o-Late Bhagaban Behera, At-

Kumarbasta,Ps-

Khordha,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                  

03.10.2017

6 Padma Ch Parida Fire accident 98900

 13.7.17

7 Sarat Bhoi Fire accident 101000 25.3.17

8 Hadibandhu Behera Fire accident 98900 25.3.17

9 Kalandi Bhoi Fire accident 3200  25.3.17

10 Krushna Behera Fire accident 3200 25.3.17

2305200

Total

Total



1

Syed Mohammed,                                  

S/o-Late Rasid Mohammed,                          

At/po-Taraboi,Jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.04.2017

2

Raghunath Das ,                                                  

S/o-Late Jagannath Das,                  

At-Ramchndrapur,Jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 13.04.2017

3

Swarpna Barik,                               

w/o-Laxmidhar Barik,At-

Kumbhar khadi,Po/PS-Jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 31.05.2017

4

C.H Bhagabati Rao,                                   

S/o-C.H Simedri Rao,                

At-Raza Bazar, Jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 31.05.2017

5

sangram Singh,                                

S/o-Raghab singh,                                     

At-Harapur,Ps-Jatni, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
1000 02.06.2017

6

Rashmirani dash,                      

D/o-Ramesh Ch. Dash,At-

Harapur,jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.06.2017

7

Sarbeswar Singh,                                                 

S/o-Rohit Singh,                           

At-Haripur, Ps-janala,                    

PS-jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 04.07.2017

8

Gagan Bihari Dash,               

S/o-Bata Krushna Dash,               

At-Khudupur, Jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

9

Prakash Mahabhoi,                

S/o-Ramesh MahaBhoi,               

At-Upparbasta,                                  

Po-Bhimapur,                                   

Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.07.2017

10

Sukanti Sahoo,                                         

W/o-Hati Sahoo,                                  

At-Podianpur,                                                 

Po-Bhimpur,                                             

Ps-Jatani,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 10.08.2017

11

Smt. Mamata Das,                 

W/o-Somanath Das,                           

At-Gajapati Nagar,                       

Po/Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.08.2017

12

Shiraman Pattanaik,                

S/o-Srikanta Pattnaik,                                   

At-Ramchandrapur,                              

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.08.2017

Jatni



13
 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 15.09.2017

14
 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 08.01.2018

15

Smt. Sakuntala Das,        `          

W/o-Jagannath Das,                              

At-Ramchandrapur,                       

Po/Ps-Kadab,Ps-Begunia,                  

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 07.09.2017

16

Swarnalata Prusty,                       

D/o-Premananda Prusty,              

At-Tirimalla ,                                     

Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000

17

Pabitra Behera,                               

S/o-Rajiv Behera,                      

At/Po-Taraboi,                             

PS-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000

18
Rabi Narayan Dash,                     

Peon Jatni Ttahasil

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000

19

Kuni Behera,                                

W/o-Nakula Behera,                 

At/Po-Janla,                                   

Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 22.11.2017

20

Raghunath Das ,                             

S/o-Jaagannath Das,                     

At-Ramachandrapur Bazar,     

Po/Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000

21

B. Amulya,                                   

W/o-B. narayan reddy,At-

Bahharapatas,PS-

jatni,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000 20.10.2017

22

Manu Khan,                                        

S/o-Late Kanu Khan,At-

Benapanjuri,Po-Tirimalla,Ps-

Jatni,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.10.2017

23

Sakuntala Das,                       

W/o-Jagannath Das,                     

At-Ramachandrapur Bazar,    

Po/Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 15.02.2018

24

Bharat Sahoo,                           

S/o-Gangadhar Sahoo,                

At-Kusumati,                              

Po-Chhanaghar,                             

Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 21.11.17

16.09.2017

Smt. Ila sahoo(Divorce),            

D/o-Sanatana Sahoo,                            

At-Haripur,Po-Janla,                         

Ps-Jatni,Khordha



25

Kabita Mangaraj,                   

W/o-Amina Mangaraj,                 

At-Pitapalli,Po-Kumarbasta,                            

Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 27.11.2017

26

G.Vijaya Laxmi,                     

W/o-G.venkat Rao,                 

At-Qrs no.6/12/A,Trrddic 

colony Near DRM Office,      

Ps-Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 01.12.2017

27

Arjuna Lenka,                                     

S/o-Late Chintamani Lenka, 

At-Majena,Po-Angarapada, Ps-

Chandaka,Tah-Jatni, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 06.02.2018

28

Surendra Kumar sahoo,                 

S/o-Late Bhramarabara Sahoo,                                   

At-Gamei,Po-gangapada,     Ps-

Chandaka,jatni,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 20.02.2018

29

Suresh Barik,                      

S/o-Jatanath Barik,                     

At-Uparbasta,Po-Bhimpur, Ps-

Jatni,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 28.02.2018

30

Bata Krushna Jena, S/o-late 

Kumar Jena,                            

At/Po-Kusumati,Ps-Jatni

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
25000 07.06.2017

31

Balaji Satapathy,                      

S/o-Late Kanhu 

ch.Sathapathy,                                          

At-Kudiarisasan, 

Gajapatinagar,jatni

Govt CMRF 100000 07.06.2017

32

Jayanti routray,                     

w/o-Ashok kumar raoutray,At-

Bisibundaha,po-Kuho,Ps-

Airfield,Khordha

Govt CMRF 20000 08.08.2017

33

Mukunda Behera,                          

S/o-Prakash behera,At-

Palapur,po/ps-

Chandaka,khordha

Govt CMRF 45000 08.08.2017

34

Susanta kumar sahoo,                      

S/o-Gandharba sahoo,At-

gajapati nagar,po/ps-

jatni,Khordha

Govt CMRF 100000 23.09.2017



35

Smt.Susama Barala,                        

w/o-Bauribandhu barala,At/po-

Kusumati,ps-jatni,khordha

Govt CMRF 25000 10.10.2017

36

Kalu swain,                                     

S/o-Govind swain,At-Traffic 

colony,Back Side of Kalyan 

Mandap,PS-Jatni,khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 27.10.2017

37

D.Santosh kumar,                              

S/o-D.mohan rao,At-loko 

colony,jatni,Po/ps-

jatni,khordha

Govt CMRF 35000 18.11.2017

38

Gayatri jayasingh,                         

W/o-Jayabandhu 

Jayasingh,At/Po-Kalimalia,Ps-

Jatni

Govt CMRF 75000 22.11.2017

39

Puspalata sahoo,                             

w/o-sarat kumar sahoo,At-

bachara,Po/Ps-jatni,Khordha

Govt CMRF 100000 08.12.2017

40

Sila Badajena,                       

W/o-Manguli Badajena,At-

Arisol,Po-Dandichatabar,Ps-

jatni,Khordha

Govt CMRF 20000 23.12.2017

41

Rajesh Barala,                                 

S/o-late Ganeswar Barik,                                 

At-Kaimatiapatna,po-

kaimatia,                     Ps-

Jatni,Khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 03.02.2018

42

Shayne Jude jacobs,                      

S/o-late A. Jacobs,                                         

At/po-RaJabazar,Ps-

Jatni,Khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 15.02.2018

877000

1

Minu Sahu ,                        

W/o-Guradev Sahu,                     

At-Tentulia,                                    

Po-Siripur,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

2

Rajani Rani Das,                             

W/o-Late Sarat Kumar Das,                                               

At/Po-Nirakrapur, Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 13.04.2017

Total

Tangi



3

Debaraj Dihud,                                

S/o-Bairagi Dihud,                                   

At-Latrupada ,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 13.04.2017

4

Harsha Sahoo,                                

w/o-Ramesh sahoo,At-

Gobardhanpur ,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.04.2017

5

Dolagovind Pradhan,                      

S/o-Prananath pradhan,At-

Gopinathpur,po-        ,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 24.04.2017

6

Biranchi Behera,                             

S/o-Raghu Behera,At-

Oreda,po-Pariorada,Ps-Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 02.05.2017

7

Ganesh Sethi,                                 

S/o-Manguli sethi,At/po-

damanBhuin,Ps-

jankia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
9500 20.05.2017

8

jyotsnarani moharana,                   

W/o-Krushna ch. 

Moharana,At/po-

Karneguru,PS-jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 02.06.2017

9

Kabita majhi,                                 

W/o-Bhagaban majhi,At-

raullaja,PS-Miranga

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 02.06.2017

10

Sabita Baghasingh,                           

W/o-Bulu  Baghasingh,           

At-Udayagiri, Tah- tangi, 

khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000

sanctioned 

from Red Cross

11

Jyostnarani Routray,           

W/o-Bimal Kumar Routray,                                     

At/po-Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.07.2017

12

Satyabhama Swain,                                  

W/o-Digambar Swain,               

At Padmapur,                                   

Ps-Nirakarpur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

13

Gopal Srichandan,                            

S/o-Hari srichandan,At-

gayabandha,damanbhuin, 

tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 15.07.2017

14

Basanti Jena,                                             

W/o-Late Satrughana jena,                                                   

At-Gauratosahi,                                 

Po-Karipur,                                        

Ps-Nirakarpur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 31.07.2017



15

Narakhari Senapati,              

W/o-Sarathi Senapati,                      

At-Nanapada,                                     

Ps-Nirakarpur,                      

Tangi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 10.08.2017

16

Sabita Baghasingh,                

W/o-Late Tutu Baliarsingh,                   

At-Udayagiri,                                       

Po-Sundarpur,                                   

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000

17

Satyabadi Bhujabal,                

S/o-Ranka Bhujabala,                 

At-Belapada,Po-Kamaguru, Ps-

Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000

18

Dhusasana Behera,                 

At/Po-Kuhuri,                             

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.10.2017

19

Digambar swain,                    

S/o-Antarjami Swain,                    

At-Padmapur,                            

Ps-Nirakarpur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 07.10.2017

20

Praksah Behera,                    

S/o-Laxman Behera,                    

At-Rameswar,Ps-Jankia,    

Tah-Tangi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 01.11.2017

21

Kedareswar patra,                 

S/o-Late lokannath patra,Via-

Manaperpatna,Po/Ps-

tangi,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 12.12.2017

22

Ajaya kumar Mohanty,                      

S/o-Late Chakradhar 

mohanty,At-

Nimaipur,Chhanagiri,ps-

jankia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 28.12.2017

23

Akash Behera,                        

S/o-Dhusasana Behera,                  

At-Nijigada,                                

Po-Kuhudi ,                                                 

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 04.01.2018

24

Naba Kumar Das,                     

S/o-Nibarana Das,                        

At-Gobardhanpur colony,                                         

PS-Nirakarpur,                                  

Ps-Tangi, Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 04.01.2018

25
Hapij saha,                                   

S/o-Abdul Saha 

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
45000 03.03.2018



275500

26

Puspanjali Pradhan,                      

W/o-Dolagohirda Pradhan,                           

At-Gopinathpur,Po-lendo

Govt CMRF 25000 27.06.2017

27

Gauranga Samantasinghar,                     

S/o-Banamber 

samantasinghar,                         

At-Jayamangalpur,                                             

Po-Kujanga,Ps-Tangi

Govt CMRF 95000 22.07.2017

28

Rabindra Mania,                             

S/o-Late Kanpa mania,At-

RambhaAbilli,Po/ps-

jankia,khordha

Govt CMRF 20000 22.07.2017

29

Biswaranjan Mohanty,                       

S/o-Late nabakishore 

mohanty,At-Nimaipur,po-

Chhanagiri,ps-jankia,Dist-

khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 08.08.2017

30

Omm Sahil Routray,                       

S/o-Narasingh routray,At/po-

Nirakarpur,khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 10.10.2017

31

Akshya kumar 

Singhsamnta,                 S/o-

Arun kumar 

Singhsamanta,At/po-

damanabhuin,ps-jatni,khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 27.10.2017

32

Sanjay Biswal,                                  

F/o- Naster Snehashish 

Biswal,At-Olasuni,Aranga,Po-

Olasuni,ps-jankia,khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 22.11.2017

33

Abhisek majhi,                                     

S/o-chandeswar majhi,At/po-

Mangalajodi,ps-tangi

Govt CMRF 65000 22.11.2017

34

Sarbeswar Parida,                            

S/o-Prananath Parida,At/po-

Sundarpur,ps-Tangi

Govt CMRF 55000 22.11.2017

35

Prashant Kumar Ray,                         

S/o-Bairagi kailash,                                               

At-Narangarh,Po-Haripur,                   

Ps-Nirakarpur,Khordha

Govt CMRF 65000 22.11.2017

Total

Amount Sanctioned from Govt. CMRF of Tangi Tahasil



36

Pasal Champati,                              

S/o-Dinabandhu Champati,             

At/po-Haripur,Ps-Tangi

Govt CMRF 40000 22.11.2017

37

Rajkishore Nayak,                          

S/o-Mochiram 

Nayak,AtKothingsahi,Bhusan

dapur sasan,po-

bhusandapur,Ps-

Tangi,khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 08.12.2017

38

Sunita Nayak,                                     

W/o-Santosh Nayak,                                 

At-Paraspurpatana,                                 

Po-/PS-Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 40000 16.01.2018

39

Sri Rajesh Behera,                          

S/o-Sadashiv Behera,At-

Bagheiput,Po/PS-

jankia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 55000 27.01.2018

40

Dandapani Balabantaray,                     

S/o-Late Daitari Balabantaray,                         

At/po-Haripur,                                                  

Ps-Tangi,khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 15.02.2018

41

Ruchi Ranjan Biswal,                           

S/o-Raghunath Biswal,                                                 

At-Tarimi,Po-Kalupadaghat,                           

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 85000 24.02.2018

42

Pagal Behera,                                        

S/o-Hulas Behera,                                  

AT-Parabal,Po-Haripur Sasan,                 

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 35000 14.03.2018

985000

43

Gokul Sethi,                                    

S/o-Kunr Sethi,At-Singarma          

( Godisahi) Tangi

Ex- Gratia 400000
               

03.10.2017

44

Laxmi Pradhan,                                 

W/o-Basanta Pradhan,At-

Gopalpur

Ex- Gratia 400000
                  

21.11.2017

45

Madan Pradhan,                       

S/o-Batu Pradhan,At-

Ujalagopinathpur,Po-

Bhusandapur,Ps-

Jankia,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
               

01.11.2017

Total

Amount Sanctioned from SDRF Ex-gratia of Tangi Tahasil



46

Soumyaranjan Behera,                    

S/o-Kaibalya Behera,At-

Pandabpatna,PS-

Nirakarpur,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                 

21.11.2017

4121000

1
Rinarani Jujharsingh,                     

W/o-Raghunath Jujharsingh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.04.2017

2

Trilochan Behera,                          

S/o-Bharat Behera,                            

At-Parichalla,Begunia

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

3
Ganeswar Sahu,                         

S/o-Gangadhar Sahu

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

4

Narayan Khunita,                  

S/o-nabaghana Khunita,At/po-

Karadagadia,ps-khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.05.2017

5

Golam hansef,                                 

S/o-hasim Khan,                     

At/Po-Siko

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.07.2017

6

Santosh sathua,                             

S/o-Iswar Sathua,                       

At-Nilakanthapur,                    

Po-Gudum,Ps-khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 04.07.2017

7

Narayan Behera,                 

S/o-Bhagyaban Behera,                     

At/po-Baghamari,    Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.07.2017

8

Satyabhama Sethi,                                 

W/o-Mahendra sethi,                    

At/Po-Sagadabhanga

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 09.08.2017

9

Malli Dei,                                      

D/o-Surendra Sethi,                            

At/Po-Sagadabhanga

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 09.08.2017

10

Pramod Kumar Das,                      

S/o-Ramesh Kumar Das,        

At/Po/Ps-Begunia,                 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 30.06.2017

11

Swarnalata Mishra,            

W/o-Late Rabindranath 

Mishra,                                             

At-Balabhadrapur,                         

Po/PS-Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 25.07.2017

Total

Begunia



12

Santosh Kumar Mohapatra,                          

F/o-Somanatha Mohapatra,                                 

At/Po-Goda,                                   

Ps-Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.07.2017

13

Sahadev Samantaray,        

W/o-Padmonav Samantaray,                                   

At-Padmapur,                                  

Po-Kotapalla,Ps-Begunia

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.07.2017

14

Smt. Sailabala Sahoo,                                

W/o-Parikhita Sahoo,                     

At/Po-Dingar,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.08.2017

15

Pradipta Kishore Behera,                        

S/o-Panda Behera,                                  

At-Chohipalangapur,                     

Po-Bhuasunipatana,                       

Dingar,Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 30.08.2017

16

Sri Purna ch. Pradhan,                

S/o-Late Indumani Pradhan,                

At-kotalanag,Po-Dingar,              

Ps-Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 16.09.2017

17

Basudev Behera,                

S/o-Late Jogi Behera,                  

At-Baghamari,                              

Ps-Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 14.12.2017

18

Swapna samantray,               

D/o-Raj Kishore 

Samantaray.At/po-Sikko,ps-

Jankia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.11.2017

19

Master Snehasis Biswal,                       

S/o-Smt. Puspalata Biswal, At-

Parichala,Ps-Begunia,            

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.11.2017

20

Harihara Mohapatra,    S/o-

Late Dayanidhi Mohapatra,                                        

At-Khanati,Po-Kadab,                                        

Ps-Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 29.11.2017

21

Purna chandra nayak,        

S/o-Sauri nayak,At-

Lokanathapur,Po-sarua,tahasil-

Begunia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 16.12.2017



22

Srimati behera,                      

W/o-kartika behera,At-

radhamohanpur,Po-

sagadabhanga,Ps-

begunia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.12.2017

23

Pabitra Mohan behera,               

S/o-Sudam behera,At-

bagalpur,Po-Chakapada,ps-

Begunia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.12.2017

24

Bipin Pradhan,                        

S/o-Rama Pradhan,at-

Chanrasekharpur,Po-Siko,Ps-

jankia,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 27.12.2017

25

Kelu khuntia,                           

S/o-Manguli Khuntia,             

At-Podadiha,                                    

Po- Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 30.01.2018

26

Malaya Kumar Biswal,                   

S/o-Sarbeswar Biswal,                 

At-Dangarpada,                              

Po-Goda,Ps-Begunia, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 19.02.2018

27

Smt. Rajani Sundary,                   

W/o-Siba Sundaray,                  

At-Ekadalia,Ps-Begunia, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 22.03.2018

28

Sri Banamali Panda,               

S/o-Bhima Panda,At/Po-

Podadiha,Tah-

Begunia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 03.04.2018

29

Sri. Naba Moharana,                  

S/o-Charadhar Moharana,At-

Ekadalia,Siko,Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.03.2018

30

Sri. Bhikari Behera,              

S/o-Gurubari, At/Po-

Baghamari,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.03.2018

31

Smt. Indumati Behera,              

W/o-Sasadhara Behera,At/Po-

Baghamari,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 29.03.2018

32

Smt. Shaimati Behera,                        

W/o-Kartika Behera, At/Po-

Radhamohanpur,Ps-

Jankia,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 29.03.2018



Total 260000

33

Naba Kishor Behera,                         

S /o-Sadananda behera                   

vill-Chakada                       

Govt CMRF 75000 13.04.2017

34

Arjun Ranasingh,                            

S/o-Late Gobardhan 

ranasingh,                               

At-Dangarpada,                                             

Po-Goda,Khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 13.04.2017

35

Somanath Behera,                               

S/o-Sankar Behera,                                           

At-Kalarajlan,Po-

Hajo,Khordha

Govt CMRF 10000 13.04.2017

36

Asit kumar Sahoo,                              

S/o-Prafulla kumar sahoo,                       

At-BadaTulasipur,Po-

Tulasipur

Govt CMRF 25000 01.06.2017

37

Rakar dlwoja Rondhata,                  

S/o-Bansidhar Rondhata,                            

At/Po-Botalama

Govt CMRF 95000 07.06.2017

38

Pandit Sahoo,                               

S/o-Late Bishedhar Sahoo,                        

At-Deuli,Po-

parichala,Begunia

Govt CMRF 10000 07.06.2017

39

Geetanjali Dash,                   

W/o-Sarat Dash,At-

Kunjabihari Patana,Po-

Dalotola,Ps/Dist-Khordha

Govt CMRF 20000 20.06.2017

40

w/o-Benudhar Biswal,                                  

At-Dangarpada,Po-Goda,                           

Ps-Begunia

Govt CMRF 25000 22.07.2017

41

Pramila dei,                               

W/o-Padma charana lenka,At-

Kuradhamal,po-

Pangarsingh,Khordha

Govt CMRF 15000 18.11.2017

42

Kedarnath samanatray,                  

S/o-Kulamani samantaray,                                      

At-Lokipur,                                                          

Po-Garamantri,Khordha

Govt CMRF 85000 22.11.2017

43
Srinivas Manasingh,                   

S/o-Jhari mohan mansingh
Govt CMRF 60000 22.11.2017

44

Chittaranjan paikray,                      

S/o-Late Harihar paikray,At-

Ganganpada,po-Goda,Ps-

Begunia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 08.12.2017

Amount Sanctioned from Govt. CMRF of  Begunia Tahasil



45

Smt. Rajani Behera,                    

W/O-Premananda 

behera,at/po-Goudpatna,Ps-

jankia,khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 14.12.2017

46

Dinabandhu Prusty,                        

S/o-Damodar prusty,At-

Chakapada,Ps-

begunia,khordha

Govt CMRF 85000 14.12.2017

47

Sarat Kumar Behera,                     

S/o-Kanhu charan 

Behera,At/po-Haja,Ps-

jankia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 14.12.2017

48

Santosh kumar Samantaray,           

S/o-Kanduri sahoo,At/Po-

Haja,Ps-Jankia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 14.12.2017

49

Balram Kamal,                          

S/o-Tareswar kamal,At-

Brahmapura patna,po-

Parichala,Ps-Begunia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 23.12.2017

50

Bijaya Sethi,                                  

S/o-Kalu Sethi,At-

Badabarabati,Po-

Chhatrapada,Ps-

Begunia,Khordha

Govt CMRF 50000 16.01.2018

51

Dharanidhar Das,                   

S/o-Rama Ch. Das,                                               

At-Samatarapur,Lekhanpur,                             

Po-Kotapalla,Ps-Khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 15.02.2018

52

Amina Das,                                             

S/o-Kanduri Das,At-

Raimulapatna,PS-

Jankia,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
               

01.12.2017

53

Ashanti Palei,                               

D/o-Keshab Palei,At-

Govindapur,PS-

Begunia,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                       

23.10.2017

54

Purna Ch. Swain,                           

S/o-Digambar Swain,At-

Jamabartadei,Ps/Dist- 

Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                  

23.10.2017

55

Gandharba Pradhan,                          

S/o-Gurubari Pradhan,At-

Balahadi,Ps-Jankia,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                 

23.10.2017



56

Rabindra Kumar 

Samantaray, S/o-Dhaneswar 

Samantaray,At-Botalama,Ps-

Jankia,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                  

23.10.2017

57

Sukanti Sethi,                                   

S/o-Madhu Sethi,                          

At-Jemabantadei,                          

PS-Begunia,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
               

01.11.2017

58 Sisira Kumar Sethi   Baardi Fire Accident 386800
                    

15.07.2017

59

Dambaru Nayak              

Gaudapatana, FA Case 

No.29/16

Fire Accident 1582400
                      

08.09.2017

60

Satyabhama Nayak                      

Village-Radhakanatpur,F.A 

Case no.31/16

Fire Accident 100400
                    

08.09.2017

61

Lingaraj Khunita                    

S/o-Bandha khunita,At-

Chhania, F.A Case no.21/17

Fire Accident 95100
                  

08.09.2017

62

Chaitanya Behera                              

S/o-Antaryami Behera,             

At-Goda

Fire Accident 130100   08.09.2017

63

Sikhar Sahoo                         

At-Dingar,PS-Begunia,  

Khordha

Fire Accident 98300    01.12.2017

64 Suresh Nayak Fire Accident 95100  11.4.17

65 Bimbadhar Badjena Fire Accident 95100 11.4.17

66 Panchu Sethi Fire Accident 95100 11.4.17

67 Joginath Sethi Fire Accident 95100  11.4.17

68 Pravakar Sethi Fire Accident 95100  11.4.17

69 Pali Behera Fire Accident 95100 11.4.17

70 Laxman Nayak Fire Accident 95100  11.4.17

71 Pravakar Das & 4 othrs Fire Accident 95100  11.4.17

72 Manguli Sundaray Fire Accident 98900 13.7.17

73 Gangadhar Sundaray Fire Accident 3200  13.7.17

74 Kartika Ku Mohanty Fire Accident 98900
28.4.17

75 Siba Mohanty Fire Accident 3200 28.4.17

76 suprava mohanty Fire Accident 3200 28.4.17

77 Anirudha Mohnaty Fire Accident 3200 28.4.17

78 Gobina Mohanty Fire Accident 3200 28.4.17

79 Ajit Mohanty Fire Accident 3200  28.4.17

80 Sisira Ku Sethi Fire Accident 95100  13.7.17

81 sarat Ku Sethi Fire Accident 95100  13.7.17

82 Dillip Sethi Fire Accident 95100 13.7.17



83 RAtnakar Sethi Fire Accident 95100 13.7.17

84 Loknath Moharana Fire Accident 3200 13.7.17

85 Niranjan Moharana Fire Accident 3200  13.7.17

86 Dambaru Nayak Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

87 Gokula Dihudi Fire Accident 98900

8.9.17

88 Nishamani Bewa Fire Accident 98900  8.9.17

89 Gobardhana Dihudi Fire Accident 98900
8.9.17

90 Dambaru Dihudi Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

91 Jambeswar Dihudi Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

92 Trilochan Nayak Fire Accident 98900  8.9.17

93 Babuli Nayak Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

94 Melachha Nayak Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

95 Rabindra Nayak Fire Accident 98900

8.9.17

96 Magi Swain Fire Accident 98900
8.9.17

97 Kanduri Swain Fire Accident 98900
8.9.17

98 Panchu Parida Fire Accident 98900

8.9.17

99 Pravakar Parida Fire Accident 98900
8.9.17

100 Jamuna Pradhan Fire Accident 98900
8.9.17

101 Gopal Swain Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

102 Satyabhama Nayak Fire Accident 95100  8.9.17

103 Tareswar Sahu Fire Accident 3200 8.9.17

104 Jairam Parida Fire Accident 2100 8.9.17

105 Lingaraj Khuntia Fire Accident 95100 8.9.17

106 Chaitanya Behera Fire Accident 98900 8.9.17

107 Padma Ch Behera Fire Accident 2100 8.9.17

108 Raj Kishore Behera Fire Accident 2100  8.9.17

109 Sikhar Sahu Fire Accident 3200 1.12.17

110 Rama Ch Sahu Fire Accident 95100  1.12.17

9592000

1

Bhimsen Swain,                                      

S/o-Mania Swain,                      

At-Firtira,Po-Kolag, Bolagarh, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 06.04.2017

Bolagarh

Total



2

Amirun Bibi,                             

D/o-late Jemal Khan,            

At-Ichhapur,                                

Po-Arakhapol

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.04.2017

3

Arnapurna behera,                           

W/o-Krushna ch. Behera,         

At-Dianpatna,     Banamalipur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 11.04.2017

4

Ganesh Nayak,                                      

S/o-Dayanidhi Nayak,At-

Durgaprasad ,Po-DeuliPs-

Bolgarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.05.2017

5

Sailabala Pradhan,                                   

W/o-Birendra Pradhan,At-

Patasamndha,po-

Sagargarh,Bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
9500 20.05.2017

6

Raghunath singh,                               

S/o-Bhagaban singh,At-

Ramachandra sahi,Po/Ps-

Bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
9000 20.05.2017

7

Pranta Dei,                                                

W/o-late Panchu paltasingh,At-

Trutiyapada,Po/Ps-Bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 02.06.2017

8

Abhya sabaohi,           S/o-

gadadla sabaohi,At-

Trutiyapada,Bolagarah

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 02.06.2017

9

Ladu Kishore mohapatra,                       

S/o-late Adhikari 

mohapatra,At/Po/Ps-

Bolagarah

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 02.06.2017

10
Kuntala nayak,                                  

W/o-Bihikari nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

11
Tilottama Patra,                              

W/o-Bhabani patra

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

12
Charan Nayak,                               

S/o-Gokul Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

13
Kabi Parida,                                

S/o- Radha Parida

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

14
Jayanti nayak,                                

W/o-Gangadhar nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

15
Kapil sahoo,                                    

S/o-Biswanath sahoo

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

16
Fala nayak,                                  

W/o-Bhikari nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017



17
Nabakishore Nayak,                       

S/o-daitari Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

18
Sulochana nayak,                         

S/o-jogi Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

19
Raj Kishore nayak,                  

S/o-tareswar nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

20
Chanchala Sahoo,                          

W/o-Parshu sahoo

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

21
Gadadhar sahoo,                             

S/o-lokanath sahoo

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

22
Balaram Nayak,                              

S/o-Kelu nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

23
Jayanti nayak,                               

W/o-Bauribandhu Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

24
Satyabadi Nayak,                                 

S/o-Sudarshana nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

25
Kartika Sahoo,                              

S/o-Charamanda sahoo

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

26
Sakauta Bhanja,                             

S/o-Duryodhan Bhanja

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

27
Basnata Bhanja,                             

S/o-Duryodhan Bhanja

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

28
Dharnananda Mohapatra,                

S/o-nath Mohapatra

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

29
Kapila nayak,                                

S/o-Debaraj Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

30
Prafulla nayak,                              

S/o-Debaraj Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

31
Kailash nayak,                        

S/o-Debaraj Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

32
Rajkishore Nayak,               

S/o-Debaraj Nayak

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.06.2017

33

Deepanjali Swain,                

W/o-Late Santosh Swain,                   

At-Phiriphira,Kalangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 22.06.2017

34

Bira Kishore Sahu,                 

S/o-Radha Sahu,                    

At/po-Malisahi,                           

Po-Tangisahi,Bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.07.2017

35

Mahesh Kumar Nayak,            

S/o-Nidheswar Nayak,                 

At/Po-Badakumar,                      

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 11.07.2017

36

Kananbala Mishra,              

W/o-Kailash Ch. Mishra,        

At-Malisahi,                                        

Po-Tangisahi,Bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017



37

Sarojini Dei,                  W/o-

Batu Chapati,                        

At-Kantilo,Po-Bankoi              

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 25.07.2017

38

Madhav Subudhi,                         

S/o-Patitapaban Subudhi,                

At-Brahanpura,                               

Po-Mardbadi,                                     

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 21.07.2017

39

i)Kumari swain                    

ii)Subash kumar naik                

iii)Renubala Samantaray                        

iv)ramakanta Bhanja  

(i)W/o-Bharat swain               

ii)S/o-Bhikari nayak                   

iii)W/o-Bijay kumar 

samantaray                              

iv)S/o-late Duryodhan Bhanja    

,                                     At-

Krushasaranapur ,                    

Po-Sanapada,Bolagarh,      

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 09.10.2017

40

Smt. Pramila Dei,                    

W/o-Late Panchu Paltasingh,                                            

At-Trutiyapada,                           

Po/ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.08.2018

41

Sri Ladukishore Mohapatra,                    

S/o-Late Adhikari Mohaptara,                                  

At/po-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.08.2017

42

Archana Sahoo,                   

W/o-Sukanta Sahoo,                         

At-Malisahi,                                         

Po-Tangisahi,                                    

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 16.08.2017

43
 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 30.08.2017

44
 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 23.11.2017

45

Soumya Ranjan Behera,                 

S/o-Jagannath Behera,                                

At-Talakadab,                                   

PS-Begunia,                                         

Tah-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 07.09.2017

Sarojini Baral,                                  

D/o-Late Sambari Baral,                   

At-Malisahi,                                         

Po-Tangisahi,                                     

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha



46

Sukanta Kumar Sahoo,          

S/o-Kirtana Sahoo,                      

At-Malisahi,Po-Tangisahi, Ps-

Baloagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000

47

Kumari bijuli baral,                                

D/o-Pravakar baral,At-                

Bankoidala,po-bankoi,Ps-

Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.10.2017

48

Laxman Behera,                                   

S/o-Bishuni Behera,                       

At-Bagalpur,Po-Kadab,              

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 10.11.2017

49

Sukanta Kumar Sahoo,            

S/o-Kirtan Sahoo,                            

At-Malisahi,Po-Tangi Sahi, Ps-

Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 09.10.17

50

Niranjan Panda,                     

S/o-Chakradhar Panda,             

At-Kanarpur,Po-Asarals,             

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 12.12.2017

51

Sadhu Charana Subudhi,                    

S/o-Patitapabana Subudhi,    

At-Brahamnpura,                      

Po-Mardabadi,                            

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.11.2017

52

Kailsah ch. Mohapatra,                   

S/o-Late Padma ch. 

Mohapatra,At-Malisahi,                

Po-Tangi Sahi,                                        

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 05.12.2017

53

i)Subash Kumar Nayak 

ii)Smt.Renubala 

Samantaray, iii)Ramakanta 

Bhanja,      All are belongs to 

krushna sarapari(sanapada) 

under bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 24.01.2018

54

manas Ch. Swain,                    

S/o-Padma Charana swain,At-

mankikagada,Ps-

Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 20.12.2017

55

Rama Sahoo,                       

W/o-Late Nigamananda 

Sahoo,                                          

At-Srichandanapurpatna,              

Ps-Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 19.02.2018



56

Lokanath Sundaray,                

At-Durgapur,                               

Po-Bankoi,Tasil/ps-

Bolagarh,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.02.2018

57

Pabitra Bahubalendra,                    

S/o-Kishore Bahubalendra,              

At/po-

Govt CMRF 35000 19.07.2017

58

NokS of Prakash Dehury-

45yrs &  Suman Dehury-

10yrs,At/Po-Manibandha,PS-

Begunia,Bolagarh,Khordha

Govt CMRF 200000 30.12.2017

59

Satyabhama Mohapatra,               

W/o-Tareswar Mohapatra,At-

Beguniamula,Po-Arisala,Ps-

Bolagarh,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                 

21.11.2017

60

Paramananda Sahoo,                       

S/o-Uchhab Sahoo,                             

At-Sasargaon,PS-Bolagarh, 

Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                

21.11.2017

61

Santosh Kumar Jena            

S/o-Bichitra Jena,At-

Chandrasekharpur, CaseNo. 

12/16

Fire Accident 98900
                     

08.09.2017

62
S.K Umar Alli                      

Tala Kadab
Fire Accident 104700

                  

15.07.2017

63 Santosh Ku Jena Fire Accident 98900
 8.9.17

64 Sk Umar Alli Fire Accident 95100  13.7.17

65 Sk Kmar Alli Fire Accident 3200 13.7.17

66 Sk Daulat Alli Fire Accident 3200  13.7.17

67 Sk Soukat Alli Fire Accident 3200 13.7.17

68 Sk Firoz Jalal Fire Accident 98900   27.04.18

69 Sk Saha buddin Fire Accident 98900 27.04.18

70 Sk Nai muddin Fire Accident 98900 27.04.18

71 sartun Biwi Fire Accident 98900 27.04.18

72 Dost Khalil Khan Fire Accident 3200 27.04.18

73 Adbul Kabir Khan Fire Accident 3200 27.04.18

74 Maijuddin Alli Ahamad Fire Accident 3200 27.04.18

2370900

1

Akshya Kumar pala,                      

S/o-Gokul Pala,                 

Chandeswar,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 11.04.2017

CHILIKA

Total



2

Kalyani Swain,                             

w/o-Prirath Swain,At/po-

Ghiakhala,Sineswar

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
2000 22.04.2017

3

Shakti Biswas,                             

S/o-Ashutosh Biswas,At-

Samantarapur,Po/PS-Bolagarh

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.05.2017

4

Rubi palei,                                           

D/o-Akrura Palei,At-

Hanumanta,Po-Soran,Ps-

Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
6000 31.05.2017

5

Arun Rout,                                    

W/o-Late Gandu Rout,            

At-Harseral,                                    

Ps-Chamndeswar,Tangi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
20000 18.07.2017

6

Sabin Rana,                                  

W/o-Oanchu Rana,                         

At-Gobardhanpur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
7000 25.07.2017

7

Ganesh Behera,                   

S/o-Shidhar Behera,                              

At-Viumpatana,Ps-Banapur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 08.08.2017

8

Shridhanta Panda,                 

S/o-Susanta Panda,                          

At-Gabapadar,                                     

Ps-Balugon,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 29.08.2017

9

Smt. Shantilata Khuntia,                     

W/o-Late Binayak Khuntia,          

At-Mathapur,                           

Po/Ps-Balugaon,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 16.09.2017

10

Sri Lingaraj Sahoo,                        

S/o-Jagannath Sahoo,                   

At-Badanairi,                                

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 18.09.2017

11

Sri Sankarsana Parida,                       

S/o-Bhikari Parida,                      

At-Hatabardiha,Po-Tangi 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 16.09.2017

12

Balashadra Moharana,       

S/o-Anand Moharana,               

At-Bramahan Kosadihi,                

Po-Ankula,                                    

Ps-Balugaon,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 22.11.2017

13

Biswabhusan Pradhan,                   

S/o-Subash Pradhan,                      

At-Kaluri,Po-Raharilli,                  

Ps-Balugaon,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 29.01.2018



14

Snjulata Sethi,                               

W/o-Subash ch. Sethi,              

At-Kumandalapatna,                     

Po-Nairi,Ps-Banapur,  

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 30.04.2018

15

Dama Ghadei,                        

S/o-Chakra Ghadei,                     

At-Baulabandha,Ps-Banapur, 

Chilika,Khordha.

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 19.02.2018

16

Biranchi Behera,                               

S/o-Gajendra Behera,                               

At/po- Ransinghpur,                                                             

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 10000 13.04.2017

17

Sibaji parida,                                   

S/o-Pravakar Parida,                                    

At-Haripur,Po-Haripur Sasan,                      

Ps-Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 50000 13.04.2017

18

Akshya kumar Pala,                       

S/o-Gokula Pala,At/po-

Chandeswar,ps-Tangi

Govt CMRF 100000 19.07.2017

19

Prafulla Nayak,                               

S/o-Hadu Nayak,                                           

At-Ehasangapur,                                               

Po-Dibyasinghpur,khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 22.07.2017

20

Pramod kumar mohanty,                  

S/o-late subash ch.mohanty,At-

Baradi,po-Navendrapur,ps-

Banapur,khordha

Govt CMRF 25000 08.08.2017

21

Ratikanta Panda,                             

S/o-Hrudananda Panda,at-

nimikhata,po-belapada,ps-

Balugaon,khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 08.08.2017

22

Taraprasad Mohanty,                    

S/o-Late Narasingh 

mohanty,At/po-

Chandeswar,Ps-Tangi,khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 23.09.2017

23

Amirun Nisha,                         

D/o-Umar Uddin Khan,At-

Bhasabalipur,Po-Sorana,Ps-

Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 30000 27.10.2017



24

Bauribandhu Behera ,                   

S/o-Chakaradhar Behera,At-

Aradnarayansinghpur,Chandes

war,poChandeswar,Ps-

Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 100000 27.10.2017

25

Kailash Muduli,                           

S/o-Mochiram Muduli,At-

jariput,Po-Biribari,Ps-

Tangi,khordha

Govt CMRF 50000 22.11.2017

26

Surekha Padhi ,                                  

w/o-Nabakishore Padhi,At-

Gopinathpur,Po-Balugan,Ps-

Banapur,Khordha

Govt CMRF 70000 16.01.2018

27

Dinesh Kumar Swain,                         

S/o-Late gauri Sankar Swain,                           

At-Dadhibamanpur,Jaripada,                     

po-Jaripada,PS-

Tangi,Khordha

Govt CMRF 80000 24.02.2018

28

Narayan Rana,                                 

S/o-Lingaraj Rana,                         

At-Gangapur,Ps-Balugaon, 

Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                   

01.12.2017

29

Jitu Biswal,                                   

S/o-Niranjan Biswal,              

At-Boniasahi,PS-Balugaon, 

Badakul,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                   

26.12.2017

30

Bishnu Pradhan,                          

S/o-Gandharab Pradhan,              

At-Chhedpada,PS-Balugaon, 

Badakul,Khordha

Ex- Gratia 400000
                  

26.12.2017

2008000

1
Tikina Bisoi,               w/o-

Alok Bisoi

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 13.04.2017

2

Satyanarayan Pala,     S/o-

Late krushna Pala,At-

Bhagabatipur 

Patana,Banpur,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 27.04.2017

3

Santilata Dalai,           w/o-

Bhagirath Dalai,At-Paladhua 

palli,ps-Banpur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 26.04.2017

Total

BANPUR



4

Keshab Kalapahada,          

S/o-late rochiram ,At-

Birakeshpur,po-Kamaragh 

Sasan,Banpur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
12000 22.04.2017

5

Manjulata Dei,           w/o-

Kailash Nayak,At-

Badapadar,banapur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 22.04.2017

6

Champati Jani,          W/o-

Shyam Sundar jani,At-

Jinipada,Po-Niladriprasad,Ps-

banpur,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 11.07.2017

7

Prasanta Kumar 

Dalabehera,                  S/o-

Dibyasingh 

Dalabehera,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 25.07.2017

8

Gitanjali Parida,                 

W/o-Golakha Parida,                      

At-Hanhajadipa,                            

Ps-Banapur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4000 20.07.2017

9

Puspa Naik,                  W/o-

Rohit Naik,                               

At-Godeihara,                                   

Po-Gambharimunda,                      

Ps-Banapur

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000

07.08.2017/   

18.08.2017

10

Pradip Swain,               S/o-

Pandab swain,                     At-

Sanadamodarpur,                   

Ps-Banapur,Khordha.

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 31.07.2017

11

Smt. Kuni Lenka,               

W/o-Rabindra Lenka,                      

At-Govindpur,                                   

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000

12

Kalpana Parida,                 

W/o-Shyamsundar Palei,          

At-Badapada,                                     

Po-Nachuni,                                      

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
4500 19.08.2017

13

Suryakanti Behera,            

D/o-Avimanyu Behera,                         

At/Po-Bhimpur,                                      

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
15000 29.08.2017

14

Sri Nityananda Sahoo, S/o-

Banchhanidhi Sahoo,             

At-Goradjhari,                             

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 15.09.17



15

Ganesh behera,               S/o-

sikhar behera,                                        

At-Kumandalpatana,     Ps-

Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 21.10.2017

16

Kulamani Dalbehera,                 

S/o-Late Ghana Dalbehera,       

At-saranai,Po-Belapada,              

Ps-Balugaon,Tah-Banapur, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 17.11.2017

17

Sagar Pradhan,                      

S/o-Panchanan Pradhan,         

At-Tota,Po-Ayatpur,                    

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 10.11.2017

18

Smt. Mita Tarai,                    

W//o-Pramod Tarai,                     

At-Dandigadi,                            

Po-Kumaranyasasan,               

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
5000 13.11.2017

19

Pravati Nayak,              W/o-

ganga nayak,At-

Gambharimunda,ps-

banapur,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000

20

Ramamani Dei,                        

w/o-Bhimasen Mohapatra,At-

panchagaon,po-

Gambharimunda,Ps-

banapur,khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 08.12.2017

21

Souri baral,                         

S/o-Avi baral,At-

gadadharpur,po-nanadapur,ps-

banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 04.01.2018

22

Sukru Pradhan,                      

S/o-Lingaraj Pradhan,At-

Gurupada,Tah-banapur,Ps-

banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 08.01.2018

23

Jameswar Swain,                     

S/o-Late Purusottam Swain,         

At-Khuntapalli,                               

Po-Kumaranga,Ps-Banapur, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 06.02.2018

24

Nabakishore Pradhan,                  

S/o-Late Lingaraj Pradhan,At-

Rankanathpatna,ps-

banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 20.02.2018



25

Dula Behera,                             

W/o-Chaitanya Behera,                     

At-Jinamdeipur,PS-Banapur, 

Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
10000 28.03.17

26

Gouri Behera,                            

S/o-Banchanidhi Behera,             

At-Ranipada,                             

Po-Kumar Sasan,                           

Ps-Banapur,Khordha

 CMRF Sanctioned by 

Collector
3000 20.02.2018

Total 216500

27

Diptimayee Swain,                 

w/o-Gyana ranjan 

Swain,At/po-Pratap,ps-

Banapur,khordha

Govt CMRF 75000 11.09.2017

28

Sri Madhu Mandal,                    

At-Arachadihe,Ps-

Banapur,khordha

Govt CMRF 50000 27.10.2017

29

Banamba Muduli,                          

S/o-Charan Muduli,At-

Bhamtpur,po-Ayatpur,Ps-

Banpur,khordha

Govt CMRF 45000 22.11.2017

30

Sonali Pradhan,                       

D/o-Gopal Pradhan,At-

Akhumundapatna,Po-Galua 

,Banpur,Khordha

Govt CMRF 50000 16.01.2018

31

Parsuram Dalai,                          

S/o-sanata Dalei,                                             

At-Brundabanpur,                                            

Po-Badasiripur,Ps-

banpur,Khordha

Govt CMRF 90000 24.02.2018

Total 310000

32 Shanti Pradhan Fire Accident 98900
 2.2.17

33 Siba Pradhan Fire Accident 3200  2.2.17

34 Jagannath Nayak Fire Accident 98900
 11.4.17

35 Mita Nayak Fire Accident 98900  11.4.17

36 Kelu Nayak Fire Accident 98900  11.4.17

37 Suli Nayak Fire Accident 3200 11.4.17

1455000

Amount Sanctioned from SDRF Fire accident of Banpur Tahasil

Amount Sanctioned from Govt. CMRF of Banpur Tahasil

Total



Tahasil Wise All Data of CMRF, SDRF & Ex-gratia for the year 2017-18

BALIANTA

Amount sanctioned from Collector CMRF to Balianta Tahasil



Amount Sanctioned From Govt. CMRF of Balianta Tahasil



Amount sanctioned from Collector CMRF to Balianta Tahasil









Amount sanctioned from Govt. CMRF to Balipatna Tahasil



Amount sanctioned from SDRF Ex-gratia of Balipatna Tahasil



















































Amount Sanctioned from Govt. CMRF of Tangi Tahasil



Amount Sanctioned from SDRF Ex-gratia of Tangi Tahasil









Amount Sanctioned from Govt. CMRF of  Begunia Tahasil





























Amount Sanctioned from SDRF Fire accident of Banpur Tahasil

Amount Sanctioned from Govt. CMRF of Banpur Tahasil


